

Date of Election:

Point Arena Joint Union High School District Arena Union Elementary School District P.O. Box 87, Point Arena CA 95468 (707) 882~2803^{*} Fax (707) 882~2848 Warren Galletti –Superintendent

Catherine Chin, Fiscal Resources – Dunnell Daleuski, Human Resources

BEFORE THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE POINT ARENA SCHOOLS MENDOCINO COUNTY, CALIFORNIA **RESOLUTION NO. PAS-24-6118**

<u>SPECIFICATION OF ELECTION ORDER – SONOMA COUNTY</u>

RESOLVED, that pursuant to Education Code Section 5322, the authority for the specifications of the election order, I hereby specify the following with respect to the Governing Board Member Election in Arena Union Elementary School District and Point Arena Joint Union High **School District:**

	Date of Election:	November 4, 2024
	Purpose of Election:	To elect Five (5) members to the Governing Board of said districts.
	All Seats At-Large:	Two (2) members, term ending December 11, 2026 Three (3) members, term ending December 8, 2028
	Tie Vote Procedure:	Tie vote to be determined by lot.
BE I Code 5340.	T FURTHER RESOLV	ED that said election be consolidated pursuant to Education
On me the foregoing	notion of g resolution was adopted b	seconded by, y the following vote:
AYE	S: NOES:	ABSTAIN: ABSENT:
that the fore	•	f the Board of the Point Arena Schools District do hereby certify gularly introduced, passed, and adopted by the Board of Trusteen
SO ORDERI	ED:	
Sigrid Hillsc: Clerk of the		

Board of Trustees Sal Martinez - Sigrid Hillscan - Bob Gardiner Aparna Wilder - Victor Aparicio - Darrell Bechtol Jr. - Crysten Cole